	v.
	ď
	M.
	М
	ď
	Ν
	v
	E
	١
	т
i	۳.
	666
	14
!	v.
	Ю
	Ľ
ļ	`
ľ	6
L	Е
ï	9
	•
ı	۲.
ŀ	
	C
İ	
ı	
Ì	П
	T
1	U
ı	
ı	
1	

F	PM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.5, DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patont and Trademork Office	
-200	PATENTS ONLY	
Tot	Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document.	i
۱.	Name of conveying party(ies): FUJITSU LIMITED	
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(les):	
	PFU LIMITED Nu 98-2 Unoke Kahoku-shi, Ishikawa 929-1192 JAPAN	
3.	Nature of conveyance: X	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
	OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s) See Attached Exhibit A (b) Patent No(s). See Attached Exhibit A	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1086,0001 Attention: H. J. Staas 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005	
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>4</u>	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	Staas, Reg. No. 22,010 of Person Signing Signature Date	00
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4	
	MA Ind I and I the	
© 2005	CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on 4-13, 20-7 STAAS & HALSEY By: Revisco January, 2005 Date 4-13-2007	

700405333

PATENT REEL: 022510 FRAME: 0968

Exhibit A

"U.S. Patents"

Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	FJ Ref.
11/255,935	2005/10/24			03-51538
07/635,077	1990/12/28	5,222,160	1993/06/22	89P12332
09/006,200	1998/01/13	6,351,560	2002/02/26	97-03488
09/009,936	1998/01/21	6,111,984	2000/08/29	97-03489

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FUJITSU LIMITED, a corporation of Japan with offices at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the sole and exclusive owner of the U.S. patent(s) and/or the U.S. patent application(s) identified in Exhibit A hereto (the "U.S. Patents");

WHEREAS, PFU LIMITED, a corporation of Japan with offices at Nu 98-2 Unoke, Kahoku-shi, Ishikawa 929-1192, Japan (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patents; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into that certain Patent Assignment Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2008 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which, among other things, ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign its right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patents to ASSIGNEE, on the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, and subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey, to ASSIGNEE, its right, title and Interest in and to the U.S. Patents and any other rights, privileges or advantages of ASSIGNOR appertaining thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants with ASSIGNEE that, subject to the foregoing paragraph, ASSIGNOR will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute, sign and deliver all such instruments, applications and documents, and do all such acts and things, as may reasonably be required to effectuate this Patent Assignment.

1.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment to

be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 23rd day of January , 2009.

FUJITSU LIMITED

Name;

Kuniaki NOZOE

Title:

President

2

PATENT REEL: 022510 FRAME: 0971